DATA SHEET
Chassis-Like Capabilities in a Stackable Form Factor
Today’s enterprise networks are expected to deliver services thought
impossible just a few years ago. High-Definition (HD) video conferencing,
real-time collaboration, Unified Communications (UC), and Virtual
Desktop Infrastructure (VDI) are only a few of the applications that
organizations are deploying to enhance employee productivity, improve
customer service, and create a competitive advantage. These same

Power supplies Up to two internal, redundant, field-replaceable, load-sharing AC or DC power supplies with dedicated system
and PoE power
Power inlet C13
Input voltage Typical 100 to 240 VAC
Input line frequency 50 to 60 Hz
Power Draw (no PoE loads)
Models With 1 Power Supply With 2 Power Supplies
Brocade ICX 6610-24 120 W 140 W
Brocade ICX 6610-48 165 W 185 W
Brocade ICX 6610-24F 125 W 145 W
Brocade ICX 6610-24P 120 W 140 W
Brocade ICX 6610-48P 165 W 185 W
Brocade ICX 6610 Specifications (continued)
10
Part Number Description
ICX6610-24-E 24-port 1 GbE RJ45, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Base software.
ICX6610-24-PE 24-port 1 GbE RJ45, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Premium software.
ICX6610-24-I 24-port 1 GbE RJ45, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Base software.
ICX6610-24-PI 24-port 1 GbE RJ45, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Premium software.
ICX6610-24P-E 24-port 1 GbE RJ45 PoE+, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 1,000 W power supply. Base software.
ICX6610-24P-PE 24-port 1 GbE RJ45 PoE+, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 1,000 W power supply. Premium software.
ICX6610-24P-I 24-port 1 GbE RJ45 PoE+, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 1,000 W power supply. Base software.
ICX6610-24P-PI 24-port 1 GbE RJ45 PoE+, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 1,000 W power supply. Premium software.
ICX6610-24F-E 24-port 1 GbE SFP, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Base software.
ICX6610-24F-PE 24-port 1 GbE SFP, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Premium software.
ICX6610-24F-I 24-port 1 GbE SFP, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Base software.
Compliance/Certification
Electromagnetic emissions FCC Class A (Part 15); EN 55022/CISPR-22 Class A; VCCI Class A; ICES-003 Electromagnetic Emission;
AS/NZS 55022; EN 61000-3-2 Power Line Harmonics; EN 61000-3-3 Voltage Fluctuation and Flicker; EN
61000-6-3 Emission Standard (supersedes: EN 50081-1)
Safety CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 60950-1-07; UL 60950-1 Second Edition; IEC 60950-1 Second Edition;
EN 60950-1:2006 Safety of Information Technology Equipment; EN 60825-1
Safety of Laser Products—Part 1: Equipment Classification, Requirements and User’s Guide; EN 60825-2
Safety of Laser Products—Part 2: Safety of Optical Fibre Communication Systems
Immunity EN 61000-6-1 Generic Immunity and Susceptibility (supersedes EN 50082-1);
EN 55024 Immunity Characteristics (supersedes EN 61000-4-2 ESD); EN 61000-4-3 Radiated, Radio
Frequency, Electromagnetic Field;
EN 61000-4-4 Electrical Fast Transient;
EN 61000-4-5 Surge; EN 61000-4-6 Conducted Disturbances Induced by Radio-Frequency Fields; EN
61000-4-8 Power Frequency Magnetic Field; EN 61000-4-11 Voltage Dips and Sags
Environmental regulatory
compliance
RoHS-compliant (6 of 6); WEEE-compliant
Brocade ICX 6610 Specifications (continued)
Brocade ICX 6610 Ordering Information
11
ICX6610-24F-PI 24-port 1 GbE SFP, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Premium software.
ICX6610-48-E 48-port 1 GbE RJ45, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Base software.
ICX6610-48-PE 48-port 1 GbE RJ45, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Premium software.
ICX6610-48-I 48-port 1 GbE RJ45, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Base software.
ICX6610-48-PI 48-port 1 GbE RJ45, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 250 W power supply. Premium software.
ICX6610-48P-E 48-port 1 GbE RJ45 PoE+, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 1,000 W power supply. Base software.
ICX6610-48P-PE 48-port 1 GbE RJ45 PoE+, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side exhaust, hot-swappable fan assembly and 1,000 W power supply. Premium software.
ICX6610-48P-I 48-port 1 GbE RJ45 PoE+, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 1,000 W power supply. Base software.
ICX6610-48P-PI 48-port 1 GbE RJ45 PoE+, plus 8×1 GbE SFPP uplink ports (upgradable to 10 GbE). 4×40 GbE QSFP stacking ports.
1 power-supply-side intake, hot-swappable fan assembly and 1,000 W power supply. Premium software.
Accessories and Options
ICX6610-PREM-LIC Brocade ICX 6610 premium software license
ICX6610-ADV-LIC Brocade ICX 6610 advanced software license
ICX6610-ADV-UPG-LIC Brocade ICX 6610 premium to advanced software upgrade
ICX6610-10G-LIC-POD License to upgrade 4 ports of 1 GbE SFPP uplink to 10 GbE
RPS15-E Brocade ICX 6610/6650 non-PoE 250 W PSU, power-supply-side exhaust airflow
RPS15-I Brocade ICX 6610/6650 non-PoE 250 W PSU, power-supply-side intake airflow
RPS16-E 1,000 W power supply for Brocade ICX 6610 PoE models, power-supply-side exhaust airflow
RPS16-I 1,000 W power supply for Brocade ICX 6610 PoE models, power-supply-side intake airflow
RPS16DC-E 510 W DC power supply for Brocade ICX 6610, power-supply-side exhaust airflow
RPS16DC-I 510 W DC power supply for Brocade ICX 6610, power-supply-side intake airflow
ICX6610-FAN-E Power-supply-side exhaust airflow fan for the Brocade ICX 6610 (two fans required with two power supplies)
ICX6610-FAN-I Power-supply-side intake airflow fan for the Brocade ICX 6610 (two fans required with two power supplies)
40G-QSFP-C-0101 40 GbE QSFP direct-attached copper cable, 1 m, one-pack
40G-QSFP-C-0501 40 GbE QSFP direct-attached copper cable, 5 m, one-pack
BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE Brocade Network Advisor IP management software license for up to 50 devices; required for initial purchase of
IP-only management; minimum of one year of support is required.